
SE ER Para-Swimming Meet 2024
3ER241001

EVENT 1 Female 100m Freestyle              
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50
1. Grace Cook 15 Co Norwich  1:06.71 427    32.13
2. Ziva Barrick 15 Colchester P 10  1:19.80 249    38.66
3. Elizabeth Grey 14 Chelmsford 9  1:27.37 190    40.81
4. Sophia Houlston 14 Killerwhales 10  1:43.15 115    48.17
5. Kristina Hann 39 Colchester P 8  1:52.63 88    54.08
6. Katie Darlington 10 Elmbridge 10  1:58.05 77    56.10
7. Charlotte Ryan 24 Runnymede 6  2:01.89 70    57.79
8. Sarah Cobb 20 Co Cambridge 8  3:25.25 14  1:33.34
 Freya Hernon Matharu 14 Maidstone SC DNC
 Chloe Farrington 14 Co Norwich 15 DNC
 I Hezel Petroski Sawye 9 Larkfield 9 DQ      
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50
1. Ziva Barrick 15 Colchester P 10  1:19.80 414    38.66
2. Elizabeth Grey 14 Chelmsford 9  1:27.37 356    40.81
3. Charlotte Ryan 24 Runnymede 6  2:01.89 228    57.79
4. Kristina Hann 39 Colchester P 8  1:52.63 197    54.08
5. Sophia Houlston 14 Killerwhales 10  1:43.15 191    48.17
6. Katie Darlington 10 Elmbridge 10  1:58.05 128    56.10
7. Sarah Cobb 20 Co Cambridge 8  3:25.25 32  1:33.34
 Chloe Farrington 14 Co Norwich 15 DNC
 I Hezel Petroski Sawye 9 Larkfield 9 DQ      
EVENT 2 Open/Male 100m Freestyle           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50
1. William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14  1:00.00 417    28.78
2. Oliver Shergold 26 Colchester P 9  1:10.34 259    33.55
3. Jacob Dessoy 16 Runnymede 8  1:24.91 147    42.46
4. Beau Sales 13 Colchester P 9  1:25.04 146    40.60
5. Sebastian Konrath 15 West Suffolk 8  1:53.45 61    53.72
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50
1. William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14  1:00.00 614    28.78
2. Oliver Shergold 26 Colchester P 9  1:10.34 422    33.55
3. Jacob Dessoy 16 Runnymede 8  1:24.91 305    42.46
4. Beau Sales 13 Colchester P 9  1:25.04 238    40.60
5. Sebastian Konrath 15 West Suffolk 8  1:53.45 128    53.72



EVENT 4 Open/Male 50m Breaststroke         
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Harry Arnold-Pepper 16 Co Cambridge 8    41.34 219
2. Angelo Hearn 9 teamipswich  1:03.91 59
3. Jacob Reeves 20 Ware 8  1:10.35 44
4. Sebastian Konrath 15 West Suffolk 8  1:12.55 40
 James Clayton 23 Newmarket 14 DQ      
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Harry Arnold-Pepper 16 Co Cambridge 8    41.34 437
2. Jacob Reeves 20 Ware 8  1:10.35 88
3. Sebastian Konrath 15 West Suffolk 8  1:12.55 80
 James Clayton 23 Newmarket 14 DQ      
EVENT 5 Female 200m IM                     
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50 100 150
1. Holly Bocking 23 Colchester P 14  4:11.44 113 -  2:00.22  3:12.72
2. Kristina Hann 39 Colchester P 8  4:15.34 108    56.45  2:07.42  3:12.57
 I Hezel Petroski Sawye 9 Larkfield 9 DNC
 Chloe Farrington 14 Co Norwich 15 DNC
 Ziva Barrick 15 Colchester P 10 DQ      
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Kristina Hann 39 Colchester P 8  4:15.34 227    56.45  2:07.42  3:12.57
2. Holly Bocking 23 Colchester P 14  4:11.44 184 -  2:00.22  3:12.72
 I Hezel Petroski Sawye 9 Larkfield 9 DNC
 Chloe Farrington 14 Co Norwich 15 DNC
 Ziva Barrick 15 Colchester P 10 DQ      
EVENT 6 Open/Male 200m IM                  
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50 100 150
1. Corey Hare 18 teamipswich 14  2:28.02 406    31.12  1:09.04  1:53.00
2. Samuel Black 17 Co Norwich 14  2:37.56 336    32.07  1:11.05  2:00.48
 William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14 DQ      
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Corey Hare 18 teamipswich 14  2:28.02 669    31.12  1:09.04  1:53.00
2. Samuel Black 17 Co Norwich 14  2:37.56 554    32.07  1:11.05  2:00.48
 William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14 DQ      



EVENT 7 Female 50m Backstroke              
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Grace Cook 15 Co Norwich    36.27 338
2. Sophia Houlston 14 Killerwhales 10    53.28 106
3. Sarah Cobb 20 Co Cambridge 8  1:29.20 22
 Freya Hernon Matharu 14 Maidstone SC DNC
 Chloe Farrington 14 Co Norwich 15 DNC
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Sophia Houlston 14 Killerwhales 10    53.28 187
2. Sarah Cobb 20 Co Cambridge 8  1:29.20 64
 Chloe Farrington 14 Co Norwich 15 DNC
EVENT 8 Open/Male 50m Backstroke           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. James Clayton 23 Newmarket 14    48.82 94
2. Angelo Hearn 9 teamipswich    54.66 67
3. Sebastian Konrath 15 West Suffolk 8    59.61 51
4. Jacob Reeves 20 Ware 8  1:14.74 26
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Sebastian Konrath 15 West Suffolk 8    59.61 136
2. James Clayton 23 Newmarket 14    48.82 128
3. Jacob Reeves 20 Ware 8  1:14.74 69
EVENT 9 Female 100m Breaststroke           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50
1. Elizabeth Grey 14 Chelmsford 9  1:48.94 187    52.57
2. Kristina Hann 39 Colchester P 8  2:08.67 113  1:03.23
3. Katie Darlington 10 Elmbridge 9  2:42.01 57  1:15.42
4. Sophia Houlston 14 Killerwhales 9  2:49.19 50  1:19.88
5. Charlotte Ryan 24 Runnymede 5  3:10.00 35  1:31.98
 Freya Hernon Matharu 14 Maidstone SC DNC
 I Hezel Petroski Sawye 9 Larkfield 9 DNC
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50
1. Elizabeth Grey 14 Chelmsford 9  1:48.94 273    52.57
2. Kristina Hann 39 Colchester P 8  2:08.67 202  1:03.23
3. Charlotte Ryan 24 Runnymede 5  3:10.00 126  1:31.98
4. Katie Darlington 10 Elmbridge 9  2:42.01 83  1:15.42
5. Sophia Houlston 14 Killerwhales 9  2:49.19 73  1:19.88
 I Hezel Petroski Sawye 9 Larkfield 9 DNC



EVENT 10 Open/Male 100m Breaststroke        
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50
1. Corey Hare 18 teamipswich 14  1:22.43 301    38.94
2. Julian Aldred 14 Co Cambridge 5  3:07.35 25  1:30.11
 Toby Metzgen 13 London Dis 6 DNC
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50
1. Corey Hare 18 teamipswich 14  1:22.43 410    38.94
2. Julian Aldred 14 Co Cambridge 5  3:07.35 105  1:30.11
 Toby Metzgen 13 London Dis 6 DNC
EVENT 11 Female 200m Freestyle              
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50 100 150
1. Imogen Brown 16 Potters Bar  3:00.32 228    37.81  1:22.03  2:11.16
2. Holly Bocking 23 Colchester P 14  4:08.40 87    56.27  1:59.99  3:05.15
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Holly Bocking 23 Colchester P 14  4:08.40 123    56.27  1:59.99  3:05.15
EVENT 12 Open/Male 200m Freestyle           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50 100 150
1. William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14  2:09.52 451    29.95  1:03.20  1:36.97
2. Corey Hare 18 teamipswich 14  2:13.91 408    30.86  1:04.39  1:38.98
3. Samuel Black 17 Co Norwich 14  2:19.13 364    30.65  1:06.15  1:43.18
4. Julian Aldred 14 Co Cambridge 6  5:20.94 29  1:16.59  2:37.76  3:58.19
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14  2:09.52 655    29.95  1:03.20  1:36.97
2. Corey Hare 18 teamipswich 14  2:13.91 592    30.86  1:04.39  1:38.98
3. Samuel Black 17 Co Norwich 14  2:19.13 528    30.65  1:06.15  1:43.18
4. Julian Aldred 14 Co Cambridge 6  5:20.94 77  1:16.59  2:37.76  3:58.19



EVENT 13 Female 400m Freestyle              
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Grace Cook 15 Co Norwich  5:02.96 460

50m    34.56 100m  1:12.35 150m  1:51.11 200m  2:29.88 250m  3:08.66 300m  3:47.42 350m  4:25.41 400m  5:02.96
2. Ziva Barrick 15 Colchester P 10  6:18.79 235

50m    42.35 100m  1:27.70 150m  2:15.52 200m  3:03.83 250m  3:51.79 300m  4:40.37 350m  5:28.81 400m  6:18.79
3. Charlotte Ryan 24 Runnymede 6  9:12.87 75

50m  1:06.41 100m  2:16.92 150m  3:27.25 200m  4:38.76 250m  5:48.19 300m  6:58.30 350m  8:09.10 400m  9:12.87
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Ziva Barrick 15 Colchester P 10  6:18.79 348

50m    42.35 100m  1:27.70 150m  2:15.52 200m  3:03.83 250m  3:51.79 300m  4:40.37 350m  5:28.81 400m  6:18.79
2. Charlotte Ryan 24 Runnymede 6  9:12.87 199

50m  1:06.41 100m  2:16.92 150m  3:27.25 200m  4:38.76 250m  5:48.19 300m  6:58.30 350m  8:09.10 400m  9:12.87
EVENT 14 Open/Male 400m Freestyle           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Harry Arnold-Pepper 16 Co Cambridge 9  5:46.34 230

50m    37.52 100m  1:21.18 150m  2:04.88 200m  2:50.06 250m  3:34.43 300m  4:19.01 350m  5:03.56 400m  5:46.34
2. Jacob Dessoy 16 Runnymede 8  6:37.35 152

50m    47.86 100m  1:36.67 150m  2:27.74 200m  4:09.14 250m  5:00.80 300m  5:50.24 350m  6:37.22 400m  6:37.35
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Harry Arnold-Pepper 16 Co Cambridge 9  5:46.34 359

50m    37.52 100m  1:21.18 150m  2:04.88 200m  2:50.06 250m  3:34.43 300m  4:19.01 350m  5:03.56 400m  5:46.34
2. Jacob Dessoy 16 Runnymede 8  6:37.35 280

50m    47.86 100m  1:36.67 150m  2:27.74 200m  4:09.14 250m  5:00.80 300m  5:50.24 350m  6:37.22 400m  6:37.35



EVENT 17 Female 50m Butterfly               
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Grace Cook 15 Co Norwich    34.78 344
2. Sophia Houlston 14 Killerwhales 10  1:15.78 33
 Katie Darlington 10 Elmbridge 10 DQ      
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Sophia Houlston 14 Killerwhales 10  1:15.78 52
 Katie Darlington 10 Elmbridge 10 DQ      
EVENT 19 Female 100m Backstroke             
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50
1. Elizabeth Grey 14 Chelmsford 9  1:41.21 159 -
2. Imogen Brown 16 Potters Bar  1:42.55 153    49.46
3. Holly Bocking 23 Colchester P 14  1:56.64 104    56.85
4. Sarah Cobb 20 Co Cambridge 8  3:27.33 18  1:37.71
 Chloe Farrington 14 Co Norwich 15 DNC
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50
1. Elizabeth Grey 14 Chelmsford 9  1:41.21 294 -
2. Holly Bocking 23 Colchester P 14  1:56.64 178    56.85
3. Sarah Cobb 20 Co Cambridge 8  3:27.33 40  1:37.71
 Chloe Farrington 14 Co Norwich 15 DNC
EVENT 20 Open/Male 100m Backstroke          
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50
1. Corey Hare 18 teamipswich 14  1:11.06 314    34.80
2. Oliver Shergold 26 Colchester P 9  1:19.01 228    37.85
3. Harry Arnold-Pepper 16 Co Cambridge 9  1:28.26 164    42.82
4. Beau Sales 13 Colchester P 9  1:30.72 151    43.81
5. Jacob Dessoy 16 Runnymede 8  2:08.76 52  1:03.72
6. Julian Aldred 14 Co Cambridge 6  2:27.59 35  1:12.91
 Toby Metzgen 13 London Dis 6 DNC



Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50
1. Corey Hare 18 teamipswich 14  1:11.06 513    34.80
2. Oliver Shergold 26 Colchester P 9  1:19.01 394    37.85
3. Harry Arnold-Pepper 16 Co Cambridge 9  1:28.26 282    42.82
4. Beau Sales 13 Colchester P 9  1:30.72 260    43.81
5. Julian Aldred 14 Co Cambridge 6  2:27.59 128  1:12.91
6. Jacob Dessoy 16 Runnymede 8  2:08.76 118  1:03.72
 Toby Metzgen 13 London Dis 6 DNC
EVENT 22 Open/Male 100m Butterfly           
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts 50
1. Samuel Black 17 Co Norwich 14  1:07.93 347    30.77
2. Beau Sales 13 Colchester P 9  1:44.29 96    46.99
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints 50
1. Samuel Black 17 Co Norwich 14  1:07.93 537    30.77
2. Beau Sales 13 Colchester P 9  1:44.29 174    46.99
EVENT 23 Female 50m Freestyle               
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Imogen Brown 16 Potters Bar    36.61 245
2. Ziva Barrick 15 Colchester P 10    36.97 238
3. Elizabeth Grey 14 Chelmsford 9    37.88 221
4. Kristina Hann 39 Colchester P 8    50.28 94
5. Holly Bocking 23 Colchester P 14    54.37 75
6. Charlotte Ryan 24 Runnymede 6    55.59 70
7. Sarah Cobb 20 Co Cambridge 8  1:34.70 14
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Elizabeth Grey 14 Chelmsford 9    37.88 412
2. Ziva Barrick 15 Colchester P 10    36.97 399
3. Charlotte Ryan 24 Runnymede 6    55.59 233
4. Kristina Hann 39 Colchester P 8    50.28 221
5. Holly Bocking 23 Colchester P 14    54.37 102
6. Sarah Cobb 20 Co Cambridge 8  1:34.70 33



EVENT 24 Open/Male 50m Freestyle            
Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Class Time WA Pts
1. Samuel Black 17 Co Norwich 14    27.03 414
2. William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14    27.45 396
3. Oliver Shergold 26 Colchester P 9    30.76 281
4. Jacob Dessoy 16 Runnymede 8    43.37 100
5. Angelo Hearn 9 teamipswich    46.38 82
6. Sebastian Konrath 15 West Suffolk 8    50.52 63
7. Jacob Reeves 20 Ware 8  1:02.10 34
 Toby Metzgen 13 London Dis 6 DNC
 James Clayton 23 Newmarket 14 DNC
Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points
Place Name AaD Club Class Time BDPoints
1. Samuel Black 17 Co Norwich 14    27.03 563
2. William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14    27.45 538
3. Oliver Shergold 26 Colchester P 9    30.76 491
4. Jacob Dessoy 16 Runnymede 8    43.37 217
5. Sebastian Konrath 15 West Suffolk 8    50.52 137
6. Jacob Reeves 20 Ware 8  1:02.10 74
 Toby Metzgen 13 London Dis 6 DNC
 James Clayton 23 Newmarket 14 DNC


